

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 767, Page 1, Section 313.427, Line 14

2 of said page, by striking "or "lottery commission"; and further  
 3 amend line 15 of said page, by striking "the lottery" and  
 4 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "gaming"; and further  
 5 amend line 16 of said page, by striking "313.215" and inserting  
 6 in lieu thereof the following: "313.004"; and

7 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 25 of said  
 8 page, by striking the word "lottery"; and

9 Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 313.429, Lines 5-7  
 10 of said page, by striking said lines and inserting in lieu  
 11 thereof the following: "lottery game handlers;"; and

12 Further amend said bill and section, Page 13, Lines 12-14 of  
 13 said page, by striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof  
 14 the following: "gross receipts, which shall be deposited in the  
 15 gaming proceeds for education fund after"; and further amend line  
 16 24 of said page, by striking "lottery proceeds" and inserting in  
 17 lieu thereof the following: "gaming proceeds for education"; and

18 Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, line 20 of  
 19 said page, by striking "state lottery" and inserting in lieu  
 20 thereof the following: "gaming commission"; and further amend  
 21 line 21 of said page, by striking "state lottery" and inserting

1 in lieu thereof the following: "gaming commission"; and

2 Further amend said bill and section, page 15, line 2 of said  
3 page, by striking "state lottery" and inserting in lieu thereof  
4 the following: "gaming commission"; and further amend line 7 of  
5 said page, by striking "state lottery" and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof the following: "gaming commission"; and further amend  
7 lines 13-14 of said page, by striking "state lottery" and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "gaming commission";  
9 and further amend line 18 of said page, by striking "state  
10 lottery" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "gaming  
11 commission"; and further amend line 26 of said page, by striking  
12 "state lottery" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
13 "gaming commission".